UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
US104S/N                                             SCR
www.unisonic.com.tw                             1 of 6
Copyright © 2017 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R301-011.G
SCRS
 DESCRIPTION
Thanks to highly sensitive triggering levels, the UTC
US104S/N is suitable for all applications where the available gate
current is limited, such as motor control for hand tools, kitchen
aids, overvoltage crowbar protection for low power supplies,
Available in through-hole or surface-mount packages, they
provide an optimized performance in a limited space area.
 SYMBOL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3
Packing
US104SL-x-TA3-T US104SG-x-TA3-T TO-220 K A G Tube
US104SL-x-TF3-T US104SG-x-TF3-T TO-220F K A G Tube
US104SL-x-TF1-T US104SG-x-TF1-T TO-220F1 K A G Tube
US104SL-x-T60-K US104SG-x-T60-K TO-126 K A G Bulk
US104NL-x-TA3-T US104NG-x-TA3-T TO-220 K A G Tube
US104NL-x-TF3-T US104NG-x-TF3-T TO-220F K A G Tube
US104NL-x-TF1-T US104NG-x-TF1-T TO-220F1 K A G Tube
US104NL-x-T60-K US104NG-x-T60-K TO-126 K A G Bulk
Note:  Pin Assignment:  K: Cathode    A: Anode    G: Gate
US104S/N                                     SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R301-011.G
 MARKING
MARKING
PACKAGE
US104S US104N
TO-220
TO-220F
TO-220F1
TO-126
US104S/N                                     SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R301-011.G
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
US104S/N-4 400
US104S/N-6 600
Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltages And
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
US104S/N-8
VDRM, VRRM